

HEARTS & HAMMERS 2024

1850 Eastman Avenue, Oxnard, CA 93030 | www.habitatventura.org |(805) 485-6065

January 2024

Dear Community Partner,

Habitat for Humanity of Ventura County is a non-profit organization that works to provide affordable and sustainable housing solutions for low-income families. Over the past 40 years, we have built 77 new homes in partnership with volunteers, sponsors, donors, and Habitat for Humanity partner-families. Since 2011 we have repaired over 300 homes in Ventura County. Our sponsors and donors are fundamental to the success of our mission as we try to increase the number of families we serve. With your help, more families in need will have a decent place to call home.

On April 5, 2024, we will gather for Hearts & Hammers, our largest fundraiser of the year! Please consider being a part of our effort to build affordable housing for hardworking families in Ventura County through a **sponsorship** or **auction donation**!

Sponsorship benefits include:

- Tickets to a festive evening of delicious food, wines from across the region, stunning views, exciting live and silent auction, mingling, and live music
- Marketing via the Habitat for Humanity network, program book advertising, and on-site recognition
- Networking with business leaders, philanthropists, government officials, and prominent members of the Ventura community

Examples of auction items include:

- Weekend Get-Away Trips and Spa Packages
- Adventures, Excursions, and Experiences
- Cultural Outings and Art Classes
- Golf Foursomes
- Tickets to Sports and Entertainment
- Airline Miles and Hotel Reservations
- Gift cards and gift certificates
- Paintings, photography, and pottery
- Memberships, classes, and packages for local studios, gyms, and gardens

To learn more about sponsorships: visit <u>auctria.events/heartshammers24</u>, use our QR code below, or reach out to Katie Norris at katie@habitatventura.org.

To donate to our silent or live auction: please contact Emily Cornell at emily@habitatventura.org or fill and return the donor form on the back of this letter.

Thank you for your consideration! Sincerely,

Darcy Taylor Chief Executive Officer, Habitat for Humanity of Ventura County







1850 Eastman Avenue, Oxnard, CA 93030 | www.habitatventura.org | (805) 485-6065

HEARTS & HAMMERS 2024

Auction Donation Form

Donor Name <u>:</u>		
(How your name will appear in mar	keting materials.)	
Contact Person:		
Phone <u>: ()</u>	Email:	
Address:		
Cit <u>y</u> :	State:	ZIP:
Item donated (description, including	g restrictions):	
/alue of Item: \$		
Habitat for Humanity of Ventura Cou	nty is a non-profit, tax exempt corpora	ition, ID #77-0120376

Mail or email your completed form by 02/23/24 to:

Emily@habitatventura.org Habitat for Humanity of Ventura County Attn: 2024 Hearts & Hammers Auction 1850 Eastman Avenue Oxnard, CA 93030

For more information, call (805) 485-6065, x 110 or email emily@habitatventura.org

For Habitat use - Solicitor's Name & phone number: